AmeriCorps Seniors West Virginia Association
August 1, 2024

—_
RSVP PROGRAMS

Counties: Brooke, Hancock, Ohio, Marshall

Carolyn Matteson, RSVP Director
Brooke County Committee on Aging
948 Main Street

Follansbee, WV 26037
304.527.3410

Cell 304.374.9720

cjmatteson@rsvpwv.org

Pauline Boring, Assistant RSVP Director
Ohio & Marshall Counties Coordinator
boringP@rsvpwyv.org

Cell 304.374.9729

Stacey Thomas

Brooke & Hancock Counties Coordinator
sithomas@rsvpwv.org

304.527.3410

Cell 304.374.9727

Counties: Braxton, Fayette, Greenbrier, Nicholas, Pocahontas, Webster

Tammy O’Dell, RSVP Director
Summersville Baptist Church
405 Old Main Drive
Summersville, WV 26651
304.872.2113 Fax: 304.872.2119
Cell: 304.619.8677
tammy.odell@frontier.com

Rhonda Asbury, Coordinator
304.619.8578
rhondamasbury@hotmail.com

Patty Giles, Coordinator
304.663.4559
PattO4@earthlink.net
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Counties: Boone, Cabell, Harrison, Kanawha, Lincoln, Mercer, Monroe, Preston, Putman, Summers,
Upshur, Wayne

Amber Flynn, RSVP Director
United Way of Central WV

One United Way Square
Charleston, WV 25301-1098
304.340.3524 Fax: 304-340-3508
aflynn@unitedwaycwv.org

Danna Grant, RSVP Senior Coordinator
304.389.6687
dgrant@unitedwaycwv.org

Counties: Pendleton, Grant, Hardy, Hampshire, Mineral, Berkeley, Jefferson, Morgan
In-Transition

Counties: Calhoun, Jackson, Mason, Pleasants, Ritchie, Roane, Tyler, Wetzel, Wirt, Wood

Megan Carroll, RSVP Director
Mid-Ohio Valley Regional Council
709 Market Street/ PO Box 247
Parkersburg, WV 26102
304.422.4993, ext. 1040
304-699-3713
megan.carroll@movrc.org

Tammy Raines, RSVP Coordinator

Calhoun, Roane, Jackson, Mason, Wirt Counties
210 Cunningham Lane

Walton, WV 25286

Cell 304.531.8099

Tammy.Raines@movrc.org

Counties: McDowell, Wyoming, Raleigh, Mingo

Donna Turner, RSVP Director
Council of Southern Mountains
1027 Fredrick Street

Bluefield, WV 24701
304.327.5305 Fax 304.327.6210
Cell: 304-922-8286
donnasueturnercsm@yahoo.com
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FOSTER GRANDPARENT PROGRAMS

Counties: Braxton, Brooke, Calhoun, Clay, Gilmer, Hancock, Jackson, Lewis, Marion, Marshall,
Monongalia, Nicholas, Ohio, Pleasants, Preston, Ritchie, Roane, Tucker, Tyler, Upshur, Webster, Wetzel,

Wirt, Wood

Janet Somerville, FGP Director
Mid-Ohio Valley Regional Council
709 Market Street / P.O. Box 247
Parkersburg, WV 26102
304.699.3706

fgp@movrc.org

Michelle Williams, FGP Coordinator

Gilmer, Lewis, Marion, Ritchie, Tucker, Upshur, Webster Counties
421 Davis Avenue, #2

Elkins, WV 26241

304.699.3725 / 304.422.4993, Ext. 3725
Michelle.williams@movrc.org

Tammy Raines, FGP Coordinator
Calhoun, Jackson, Roane, and Wirt Counties
210 Cunningham Lane

Walton, WV 25286

Cell 304.531.8099
Tammy.Raines@movrc.org

Counties: McDowell, Mercer, Mingo, Monroe, Raleigh, Summers, Wyoming

Marcia Mullins, FGP Director
Council of Southern Mountains
148 McDowell Street

Welch, WV 24801
304.436.6800 Fax: 304.436.6803
Cell: 304.320.2497
marciamullins@frontiernet.net

Counties: Boone, Cabell, Fayette, Greenbrier, Kanawha, Lincoln, Logan, Mason, Putnam, Wayne

Amber Flynn, FGP Director
United Way of Central WV
One United Way Square
Charleston, WV 25301
304.340.3636 Fax 304.340.3508
Cell: 304.550.5408
aflynn@unitedwaycwv.org

Frankie Marrs, FGP Coordinator
Cell: 304.552.6309
fmarrs@unitedwaycwv.orq
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Christie Blankenship, FGP Coordinator
Cell: 304.552.8863
cblankenship@unitedwaycwv.org

Counties: Barbour, Berkeley, Doddridge, Grant, Hampshire, Harrison, Hardy, Jefferson, Mineral,
Morgan, Pendleton, Pocahontas, Randolph, Taylor

Myra Vance, FGP Director
Region VIII PDC

131 Providence Lane

Petersburg, WV 26847
304.257.1221 Fax: 304.257.4958
mvance@regioneight.org

Virginia Rodgers, FGP Coordinator
Cell 304.668.5665
vrodgers@regioneight.org

SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAMS

Counties: Barbour, Berkeley, Braxton, Brooke, Cabell, Calhoun, Jackson, Kanawha, L ewis, Marion,
McDowell, Mercer, Monongalia, Raleigh, Randolph, Ritchie, Roane, Taylor, Tucker, Upshur, \Webster
and Wood

Becky Edwards, SCP Director
Mid-Ohio Valley Regional Council
709 Market Street / P.O. Box 247
Parkersburg, WV 26102
304.422.4993 x 1070
becky.edwards@movrc.org

Michelle Williams, SCP Coordinator

Gilmer, Lewis, Ritchie, Tucker, Upshur, Randolph, Marion, Mon., Braxton, Taylor, Barbour & Webster
Counties

421 Davis Avenue, #2

Elkins, WV 26241

304.699.3725 / 304.422.4993, Ext. 3725

Michelle.williams@movrc.org

Tammy Raines, RSVP Coordinator
210 Cunningham Lane

Walton, WV 25286

Cell 304.531.8099
Tammy.Raines@movrc.org
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